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VIOLATION OF COMPANY LAW BY LOOP TELECOM


QUESTION


3995. DR. KIRODI LAL MEENA:

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS:             कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्री
   be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has conducted any inquiry into the alleged violation of company laws by the Loop Telecom;

(b) if so, the findings and present status thereof;

(c) if not, the time by which the said inquiry is likely to be concluded;

and

(d) the time by which action is likely to be taken against the said

company?

ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)    (SHRI SACHIN PILOT)

IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS                     (श्री सचिन पार्लट)

कारपोरेट कार्य मतं्रालर् में राज्र् मतं्री (स्वततं्र प्रभार)
(a) The Ministry of Corporate Affairs has not ordered any

Inspection/Investigation into the affairs of Loop Telecom.

(b) to (d) In view of the above, does not arise.
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